सम्मान आपके विश्वास का

Honours Your Trust

HO/Finance/Share/186/2018-19

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
"Exchange Plaza"
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

The Manager Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Floor 25 Pheroj Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Date: 22.01.2019

Dear Sir.

## SUB: Change of Name of M/s. Karvy Computershare Private Limited

We would like to inform that name of our Regristrar and Share Transfer Agents M/s. Karvy Computershare Private Limited has been change to M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited, pursuent to Composite Scheme of Arrangement and Amalgamation. The address of our Regristrar and Share Transfer Agents is as follows:

M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad – 500032, India

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(N Purna Chandra Rao) Company Secretary

